© Editeur officiel du Québec, 2005

2816 GAZETTE OFFICIELLE DU QUEBEC, September 29, 2004, Vol. 136, No. 39 Part 2

Part of the assessment Limit of the assumption

in terms of the risk (in multiple of the maximum annual insurable amount)

1, 2 2, 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

609,100 477 435 40.1 368 304 252 226 202 18.7 184
878,100 470 426 389 353 286 226 19.1 16.1 145 14.0
1,302,850 464 418 379 342 272 208 16.6 137 11.7 10.8
2,003,800 459 412 37.1 333 26.1 190 150 119 9.8 8.3
3,216,500 455 406 365 327 253 18.0 137 105 84 6.8
5,423,800 452 402 360 32.1 246 172 128 9.5 72 57
9,837,950 449 398 355 31.6 240 165 12.0 86 64 48
18,666,650 447 395 352 312 236 160 11.5 80 57 4.1
36,323,450 or more 445 393 349 308 232 157 11.1 7.5 52 3.6

6514

Notice Regulation amending the Regulation

An Act respecting industrial accidents
and occupational diseases
(R.S.Q., c. A-3.001)

Personalized rates
— Amendment

Notice is hereby given that the Commission de la
santé et de la sécurité du travail, at its meeting of
16 September 2004, adopted the Regulation amending
the Regulation respecting personalized rates.

In accordance with sections 10 and 11 of the Regula-
tions Act (R.S.Q., c. R-18.1), the draft regulation was
published on page 2067 in the Gazette officielle du
Québec of 30 June 2004 with a notice that it would be
adopted by the Commission, with or without amend-
ments, upon the expiry of 45 days following the publica-
tion of that notice.

GERARD BIBEAU,

Chairman of the board and
chief executive officer

of the Commission de la santé
et de la sécurité du travail

respecting personalized rates

An Act respecting industrial accidents
and occupational diseases
(R.S.Q., c. A-3.001, s. 454, par. 1, subpar. 7)

1. The Regulation respecting personalized rates is
hereby amended by replacing Schedule I with the fol-
lowing:

“SCHEDULE I
(s.7,20,21)

The qualification threshold for the year 2005 is $1,080.

For the year 2005, the amount used in respect of the
calculation in section 20 is $3,240.

For the year 2005, the amount used in respect of the
calculation in section 21 is $151,200.”.

2. This Regulation applies for the 2005 year of
assessment.

6515

" The latest amendments to the Regulation respecting personalized
rates, adopted by the Commission de la santé et de la sécurité du
travail by Resolution A-86-98 of September 17, 1998 (1998, G.0. 2,
3997) were made by the Regulation amending the Regulation
respecting personalized rates adopted by the Commission by its
resolution A-50-03 of September 19, 2003 (2003, G.O. 2, 3112);
for the previous amendments, please refer to the Tableau des
modifications et Index sommaire, Editeur officiel du Québec, 2004
up-to-date as at March 1, 2004.


LEVESQLU
Notice


	droits2: 


